OP \$265.00 401026

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM437229

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank		07/28/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Onlineshoes.com Inc.
Street Address:	1730 Minor Avenue, Ste. 700
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98101
Entity Type:	Corporation: WASHINGTON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4010263	ACTIVE IS AN ATTITUDE
Registration Number:	2331823	ALL THE SHOES, ALL THE SIZES, ALL THE TI
Registration Number:	3691675	FITWIZ
Registration Number:	4254310	OLS
Registration Number:	4263330	ONLINESHOES
Registration Number:	4263331	ONLINESHOES
Registration Number:	3048611	ONLINESHOES.COM
Registration Number:	3800710	ONLINESHOES.COM
Registration Number:	4240637	SOLELY OBSESSED WITH YOUR COMFORT AND ST
Registration Number:	2936161	THE SHOE ADVANTAGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5037782200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, if provided, if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 05 mail.

Phone: 503.778.2127

Email: trademarks@lanepowell.com

Correspondent Name: Parna A. Mehrbani

Address Line 1: 601 SW Second Ave., Ste. 2100
Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

TRADEMARK REEL: 006118 FRAME: 0241

900415406

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Parna A. Mehrbani
SIGNATURE:	/Parna A. Mehrbani/
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2017

Total Attachments: 6

source=Release of intellectual property security interest - July 31 2017#page1.tif source=Release of intellectual property security interest - July 31 2017#page2.tif source=Release of intellectual property security interest - July 31 2017#page3.tif source=Release of intellectual property security interest - July 31 2017#page4.tif source=Release of intellectual property security interest - July 31 2017#page5.tif source=Release of intellectual property security interest - July 31 2017#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006118 FRAME: 0242

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST

COMES NOW, Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, with an address of 40 King Street West, Suite 2500, MAC N2689-250, Toronto, ON, Canada, M5H 3Y2 ("Secured Party"), under that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 31, 2015 (as amended or modified from time to time, the "Agreement"), executed by and between Onlineshoes.com Inc., a Washington corporation (f/k/a Gerler and Son, Inc.), with an address of 1730 Minor Avenue, Suite 700, Seattle, WA 98101 ("Grantor"), and Secured Party, and covering certain intellectual property as described in the Agreement, including, without limitation, the patents, domain names, and trademarks described on Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (collectively, the "Onlineshoes Intellectual Property"), FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby RELEASES and DISCHARGES any security interest held by Secured Party securing any indebtedness of Grantor to Secured Party, including, without limitation, those security interests in the Onlineshoes Intellectual Property granted to Secured Party pursuant to the Agreement.

Secured Party authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks record and note the existence of the release hereby given. Secured Party agrees to execute any and all documents necessary for the recordation of this release with applicable governmental offices.

DATED: July , 2017.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: // Name: Kevin S. Freer

Title: Vice President

[INSERT NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT]

I, David Rotchtin, a Notary Public in the Province of Ontario, hereby witness the signature of Kevin Freer on Wallack His 28th Lay of July, 2017.

MM

SCHEDULE A

[ONLINESHOES INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY]

122084,0017/7020849,1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006118 FRAME: 0245

UNITED STATES ISSUED PATENTS

None.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006118 FRAME: 0246

UNITED STATES ISSUED TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS

AND COLLECTIVE MEMBERSHIP MARKS

REGISTRATIONS

Country	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	Application/ Registration Date
United States	ACTIVE IS AN ATTITUDE	4,010,263	August 9, 2011
United States	ALL THE SHOES, ALL THE SIZES, ALL THE TIME	2,331,823	March 21, 2000 Renewed: November 23, 2009
United States	FITWIZ.	3,691,675	October 6, 2009
United States	OLS	4,254,310	December 4, 2012
Canada	ONLINESHOES	1618437	March 15, 2013 Office Action Issued: November 20, 2014
United States	ONLINESHOES	4,263,330	December 25, 2012
Canada	ONLINESHOES (STYLIZED) OnlineShoes	1618438	March 15, 2013 Office Action Issued:
			November 20, 2013
United States	ONLINESHOES (STYLIZED)	4,263,331	December 25, 2012
United States	ONLINESHOES.COM	3,048,611	January 24, 2006
Washington	ONLINESHOES.COM	50756	April 18, 2006 Renewed: April 18, 2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 006118 FRAME: 0247

Australia	ONLINESHOES.COM AND DESIGN	1320477	April 29, 2010
Community Trademark	ONLINESHOES.COM AND DESIGN	8547291	March 16, 2010
India	ONLINESHOES.COM AND DESIGN	1862488	September 14, 2009
Japan	ONLINESHOES.COM AND DESIGN	5326923	June 4, 2010
New Zealand	ONLINESHOES.COM AND DESIGN	812665	March 30, 2009
United States	ONLINESHOES.COM AND DESIGN	3,800,710	June 8, 2010
United States	SOLELY OBSESSED WITH YOUR COMFORT AND STYLE	4,240,637	November 31, 2012
United States	THE SHOE ADVANTAGE	2,936,161	March 29, 2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 006118 FRAME: 0248

RECORDED: 07/31/2017